
MIT Stream B Information Science - Timetable 2024 

February Semester 1 

 
 
 
 

 
 

March 
 
Week 2 

 
Mar 4 

 
Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 891 (1) S1 Yr 

Facilitating Information Retrieval and 
Information use Brenda.vanwyk@up.ac.za  

     
11:30 – 13:30 

 
L2 

 
MIT 885 (1) 

 
S1 

 
Yr 

Research data management 
vandeventer.martha@up.ac.za 
heila.pienaar@up.ac.za 

Week 3 Mar 11 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 886 (1) S1 Yr Institutional repositories and virtual work 
environments 

Brenda.vanwyk@up.ac.za 

    
11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 890 (1) S1 Yr 

Data, information, and 
knowledge Management paul.laughton@up.ac.za 

 Mar 21 Thu Human Rights Day      

Off Mar 22 Fri       

 

Week 4 Mar 18 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 887 (2) S1 Sem  

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 892 (2) S1 Yr 

April 
Week 5 Apr 8 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 891 (2) S1 Yr  

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 885 (2)  S1 Yr 

 

 Feb 19 Mon Lectures commence      

 Ap 1 Mon Family Day      

 Mar 21  Thu Human Rights Day     
 

 Mar 22 Fri Start of Recess     

 Mar 29 Fri Good Friday     

 Mar 31 Sun End of Easter Recess     

Week Mon Date Day Time  Module code S1/2 S/Yr Module name Email of lecturer 

Off Feb 19 Mon        

 Feb 23 Fri 10:00  Welcoming session     

 

 
Week 1 

 
Feb 

 
26 

 
Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 887 (1) S1 Sem 

The Knowledge Society and international 
librarianship in the fourth industrial 
revolution 

archie.dick@up.ac.za 

Clinton.willemse@up.ac.za 

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 892 (1) S1 Yr IT Research Martie.mearns@up.ac.za 
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Week 6 April 15 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 890 (2) S1 Yr 

         

 

 April 27 Sat Freedom Day     

May 

 May 1 Wed Worker’s Day     

 

Week 7 May 6 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 887 (3) S1 Sem 

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 892 (3) S1 Yr 

 

Week 8 May 13 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 891 (3)  S1 Yr 

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 885 (3) S1 Yr 

 

Week 9 May 20 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 886 (2) S1 Yr 

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 890 (3) S1 Yr 

 

Week 10 May 27 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 887 (4) S1 Sem 

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 892 (4) S1 Yr 

June 

Off June 3 Mon      

 June 6 Thurs Lectures end     

 

 June 10 Mon Start at 08:00:00, MIT 887 Exam 

 
Submit by 09:00 via ClickUP or Email 

 

 June 11 Tue 

 June 14 Fri 

 June 16 Sun Youth Day     

 June 17 Wed Public holiday     

 July 7 Fri Start of Recess     

 July 21 Su End of Recess     



Semester 2 
Off July 22 Mon      

 

Week 1 July 29 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 886 (3) S1 Yr Research data management vandeventer.martha@up.ac.za 

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 890 (4)  S1 Yr Data, information and 
knowledge Management 

paul.laughton@up.ac.za 

August 
 

Week 2 Aug 5 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 891 (4) S1 Yr Facilitating Information Retrieval and 
Information use 
 

Research data management 

 
vandeventer.martha@up.ac.za 
heila.pienaar@up.ac.za 

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 885 (4) S1 Yr 

 Aug 9 Fri National Woman's Day    

Week 3 Aug 12 Mon 
09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 889 (1) S2 Sem Information ethics marlene.holmner@up.ac.za 

Brenda.vanwyk@up.ac.za 
    11:30 – 13:30 L1 MIT 886 (4) S1 Yr Institutional repositories and virtual work 

environments 
Brenda.vanwyk@up.ac.za 
 

Week 4 Aug 19 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 885 (5)  S1 Yr  vandeventer.martha@up.ac.za 
heila.pienaar@up.ac.za 

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 890 (5) S1 Yr  paul.laughton@up.ac.za 

Week 5 Aug 26 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 891 (5) S1 Yr  

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 885 (5) S1 Yr 

September 
Week 6 Sept 2 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 889 (2) S2 Sem 

Week 7 Sept 9  09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 886 (6) S1 Yr 

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 890 (6) S1 Yr 

 Sept 18 Wed Spring Day     

 Sept 19 Thu Start of Recess     

 Sept 24 Tue Heritage Day     

 Sept 25 Mo Public Holiday     

 Sept 29 Mon End of Recess     

October 
Week 8 Oct 7 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 891 (6) S1 Yr 

    11:30 – 13:30 L2 MIT 886 (6) S1 Yr 

Week 9 Oct 14 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 889 (3)  S2 Sem 
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Week 10 Oct 21 Mon 09:00 – 11:00 L1 MIT 889 (4) S2 Sem 

  

Off Oct 30 Mon      

November 
 
Week 11 

 
Nov 

 

4 
 
Mon 

Submission of 
Mini dissertation 

 

MIT 880 2n 
Yr 

Yr 
 
Mini-dissertation 

 
Individual supervisors 

Exam 
 Nov 11 Mo Start at 08:00:00 MIT 885 Exam 

 
Submit by 09:00 via ClickUP or Email 

 Nov 12 Tu 

 Nov 13 We 

 Nov 14 Th Start at 08:00:00 MIT 890 Exam 

 
Submit by 09:00 via ClickUP or Email 

 Nov 15 Fr 

 Nov 16 Sa 

 Nov 18 Mo Start at 08:00:00 MIT 891 Exam 
 
Submit by 09:00 via ClickUP or Email 

 Nov 19 Tu 

 Nov 20 We 

 Nov 21 Th Start at 08:00:00 MIT 886 Exam 

 
Submit by 09:00 via ClickUP or Email 

 Nov 22 Fr 

 Nov 23 Sa 

 Nov 25 Mo Start at 08:00:00 MIT 889 Exam 

 
Submit by 09:00 via ClickUP or Email 

 Nov 28 Tu 

 Nov 29 We 

December 
 Dec 6 Fri Academic year ends    

 Dec 16 Fri Day of Reconciliation     

 Dec 23 Mon University closes at 10:00    

 Dec 25 Wed Christmas Day    



 Dec 26 Thu Day of Goodwill    



 


